Aug 26, 2022



Trend Innovations Holding Inc. Uses Artificial Intelligence Technology in News Aggregators

Vilnius, Lithuania, Aug. 26, 2022 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- <u>via NewMediaWire</u>Â --Â Trend Innovations Holding Inc. (OTCQB: TREN) is a company specializing in innovative technologies using artificial intelligence. One of the company's key projects is the Thy News application.

Thy News is an application with easy-to-use management features and the option to select topics of interest. Users get to choose among a wide range of news sources to subscribe to and group them in one of five news feed designs. For example, if a user is interested in technology and sports, they can access this content without being distracted by other news. The time of publication, as well as the sources, are indicated with each release. Also, it is easy to share an article with anyone. Thanks to additional features, the application is partially available when the user cannot access the Internet. Once a user downloads the application, Thy News offers a selection of news in such categories as World, Politics, Business, Tech & Science, Sports, Health, Travel, Design, and Food with a link to the top news sources. If a reader does not like any of the sources included in the categories, they can exclude them from the selection. One of Thy News team's ideas is to give them a choice. Therefore, the application has all the necessary functionality so that a user can customize news feeds according to his preferences.

In the development plans of the application Thy News is to automate the system of aggregation of news. News feeds will be generated using artificial intelligence technology to find storylines that in its opinion will interest every user. Thanks to these machine learning algorithms, the user will receive personalized news feeds that suit his interests.

Thereâ€[™]s a downside to the content thatâ€[™]s generated algorithmically. If the user is not looking for something new, the same type of content will be provided. To accomplish this, a separate feed will be created, which will compile both general news and niche news related to location or industry updates. Based on how the news will be viewed by the user in this feed, as well as through their own search his feed with recommendations will be supplemented by new sources and give more diverse content. An additional advantage of news aggregators is that information moderation can occur excluding unwanted content, but still receiving relevant news.

The board of Trend Innovations Holding Inc. is now actively studying trends among news aggregators, expert opinions, user feedback and forming a plan for the development of Thy News application for increasing functionality and visibility in the market.

About Trend Innovations Holding Inc.

Trend Innovations Holding Inc. (OTCQB: TREN) is an expert in the field of information technology based on artificial intelligence. Thy News application is one of the key projects of the company. Thy News is a worldwide application for processing news from multiple sources. It is created for users who value their time and desire to keep up with the latest world news. The app provides the user with the opportunity to create their news feeds, only from those sources that are of interest to him, as well as to make several such feeds by dividing them into topics.

All the company's news: https://trendinnovationsholding.com/news/

The company's website: <u>https://trendinnovationsholding.com</u>

Forward-Looking Disclaimer

This press release may contain certain forward-looking statements and information, as defined within the meaning of Section 27A of the Securities Act of 1933 and Section 21E of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, and is subject to the Safe Harbor created by those sections. This material contains statements about expected future events and/or financial results that are forward-looking in nature and subject to risks and uncertainties. Such forward-looking statements by definition involve risks, uncertainties, and other factors, which may cause the actual results, performance, or achievements of Trend Innovations Holding, Inc. to be materially different from the statements made herein.

CONTACT:

Natalija Tunevic Trend Innovations Holding Inc. +15404950016 news@trendinnovationsholding.com

SOURCE:Â Trend Innovations Holding Inc.